## Peter Zaret & Sons Violins, Inc. 5767 Mayfield Road Mayfield Hts., OH 44124 440-461-1411

Date: \_\_\_/\_\_/\_\_\_

## **Instrument Rental Agreement**

## Form must be completely filled out to qualify for rental.

Last Name	First Name	M.I.	Drivers Licen	se#
Spouse's Name			Home Phone	
Address	City		State	Zip
Employer	Address	Address		Phone ()
Child's Name	School			
Email	Terms & I	Disclosures		

**Rental Term:** This agreement shall be automatically renewable for consecutive three-month periods until terminated by either the lessee or the lessor. No refunds will be made on rental fees if instrument is returned before the end of any three-month period or before the end of a 10 month contract. Renter must supply a valid credit card at time of signing which will be charged for each 3 month period, in advance, until contract is terminated by either return of the instrument or by Peter Zaret & Sons Violins for any reason. Those renting on a 10-month basis will revert to 3 month increments at the end of their contract unless other arrangements are made in advance.

Instrument Returns: Return of the instrument by the termination date to Peter Zaret & Sons Violins is the responsibility of the renter.

Late Fees: A fee of 5% per month will be assessed for payments or returns made more than 10 days after the due date.

Termination by Renter: You may, at your option, terminate this agreement (see above Rental Term) by returning the instrument to Peter Zaret & Sons Violins in the same condition as the time of initial rental, except for fair wear and tear. All accessories must be with the instrument and in working condition when the instrument is returned. If parts are required to restore the instrument to the same condition as when originally rented, the renter will be responsible for the cost of the parts and cost of labor to repair the instrument.

Termination by Peter Zaret Violins: Peter Zaret & Sons Violins may, without notice, terminate this rental agreement upon failure of the renter to make rent payments or by breach of any condition of this agreement. The renter shall immediately return the instrument to Peter Zaret & Sons Violins and pay any unpaid rent and any other charges due to damages except for fair wear and tear.

Damage Insurance is Required: This insures that Peter Zaret & Sons Violins will repair, without additional charge, any damage to string instruments, bow or accessories. Coverage is for damage only and does not include coverage for missing parts or for gross negligence.

Exchanges: The rental instrument may be exchanged for a different size rental instrument, without cost, any time during the rental period.

Credit Towards Purchase: On the Rent for Credit Program, 100% of the rental fee (not including insurance) for the first 10 months of this agreement may be applied towards the purchase of any instrument.

Collections: Any expense incurred by Peter Zaret & Sons, Inc. in collecting delinquent accounts or in retrieving instruments are the responsibility of the renter.

INSTRUMENT	BRAND		RETAIL VALUE	
RENTAL PLAN*	RETURN/RENEWAL DATE FOR 10 MONTH CONTRACT			
CREDIT CARD	CARD #		EXPIRATION DATE PIN NO.	
3 MONTH RATE		10 MONTH RATE		
3 MONTH DAMAGE INSURANCE		10 MONTH DAMAGE INSURANCE		
ТАХ		ТАХ		
TOTAL 3 MONTH CHARGE		TOTAL 10 MONTH CHARGE		

I certify that the above information is correct and I authorize Peter Zaret & Sons Violins to charge my credit card in advance as specified above.